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Welcome

Sandra Deaton
Chair, Table Tennis England

Welcome to the Mark Bates Ltd Senior National
Championships Qualifying Tournament. It’s great to start
the new year with such a big event, with so much at
stake as players compete for the right to take their place
alongside our nation’s elite players at the Nationals.

Once again, we have a record entry for this qualifying tournament,
showing just how important it has become in the few short years since
it was introduced to the calendar.

| am particularly pleased that a record number of women and girls
have entered the Women's Singles, and | am sure both the men’s and
women’s competitions will be keenly contested.

| would like to thank our Official Equipment Supplier and Official Ball
Supplier, Ransome Sporting Goods Ltd, as well as our partners at the
University of Nottingham and the wonderful venue, the David Ross
Sports Village. I'd also like to thank the staff at Table Tennis England
and all the officials and volunteers who play such an important role at
events like this.

Last but by no means least, | extend my gratitude to our event sponsor,
Mark Bates Ltd. They have been supporting the Nationals across all
age groups since 2020, and have a tremendous ongoing commitment
to supporting our sport.

Best of luck to everyone competing here this weekend.
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: Table Managers (Saturday)

Officials

Umpires

Umpires

Richard Horsfield, Oliver Ingram, Harry Jutle, Kim Mudge, Beate Nicol, Paul Nichols,
. Jo Outhwaite, James Pettigrew, Matthew Pryke, Tom Purcell, Jenni Sanders, Dr Sunil
Sapre, Vladimir Shadrunov, Lester Smith, Sheila Walshe, Philip Ware, Gary Whyman

Tournament orga nisation
Referee

Brian Jackson (NR)

Deputy referee

Lyndsey Simpson (TR)

Referee’s assistant

Jim Kenny

Field of Play Manager and Organiser

Dan Bullen

Kim Mudge, Beate Nicol,

Matthew Pryke, Gary Whyman

Table Tennis England Staff

Mark Pinder, Neil Rogers, Chris Newton

Official Equipment and Ball
Supplier
Ransome Sporting Goods Ltd
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Players

Name

Darius Knight

Shaquille Webb Dixon
Umair Mauthoor

Larry Trumpauskas
Joshua Bruce

Graeme Barella

Rhys Davies

Naphong Boonyaprapa
Thomas Rayner

10 Oliver Cornish

Alim Hirji

Maxim Stevens

Jack Bennett

Toby Ellis

Benjamin Piggott

Krish Chotai

Robert Pelc

Adam Dennison

James Hamblett

Ralph Pattison

Nahom Asgedom

Artur Veeck Caltabiano
Aaron Yuk Shing Geung
Dominic Sussex

Adam Jepson

Zoltan Hosszu

Felix Thomis

Billy Shilton

Aaron McKibbin

Jon Hall

31 Kieran Smith

32 Joe Killoran

33 Owen Brown

34 Bertie Kelly

35 Luke Greenfield

36 Isaac Kingham

37 Howard Onweng

39 Jamal Dennison

40 Ryszard Pelc

41 Jake Haygarth

42 Sammy Kaye

43 Matthew Evans

44 Connor Whitehead

45 Alexander Attew

46 Jamar McGlashan

48 Hawley Ellicott

49 Joseph Marlor

50 Joseph Dennison

51 Liam Rowson
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Harry Stevens

Luke Davies-Stokes
Jakub Piwowar
Benjamin Dunkley
Leo Nguyen

Lucas Papantoniou
Joseph Cooper
Gregory Fray

Kin Fung Chan
Nathaniel Saunders
Jack Rogers

Barney Mindlin
Samuel Cooper
Adedapo Onakomaya
Ben Savage

David McKenzie
Dave Harvey

Yas Mauthoor
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TTID
4890
4428
4151
176501
183012
5388
163841
4904
165739
175939
6197
80862
9496
175360
182094
180127
169852
184286
176178
190460
175890
3913
303829
7607
1127
9129
158362
6980
4804
3428
6707
3234
168237
169460
170641
190072
175891
7029
160823
182541
152109
1473
164967
178603
192730
174143
188056
184287
1064
80863
160554
169093
188110
187501
4824
177410
192131
1847
179165
161248
183971
172346
185061
8062
170264
62
306775
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K
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Ng
Sx
La
Cv
Sy
Sy
La
He

Mi

Wa

Rating
1862
1669
1571
1567
1563
1554
1545
1540
1540
1524
1520
1512
1510
1504
1485
1478
1449
1448
1440
1439
1408
1401
1400
1390
1376
1359
1356
1353
1349
1313
1312
1297
1274
1268
1249
1244
1233
1229
1191
1189
1160
1160
1154
1132
1125
1119
1109
1098
1079
1077
1076
1074
1070
1068
1067
1065
1061
1053
1045
1040
1036
1033
1032
1016
996
990
985

Name

Matthew Westworth
Alexander MacDonell
Fraser Riley
Joshua Yarrow
Harry Randall
Gabriel Schogger
Daniel Fielding
Jamie Lupton

Ed Slot

79 Daniel Allen

80 Zayd Mauthoor
81 Adam Feargrieve
82 Jesse Bath

83 Zion Boumpoutou
84 Frederick Jones

85 Awais Muhammed
87 Adam Alibhai

88 Tommy Gritton

89 James Mason

90 Dale Parnell

93 Joshua Amanor

94 Benjamin Greve

95 William Saint

96 Joseph Fortnum-Adams
97 Jack Roberts

98 Francesco Bonato
99 Max Gonpot

100 Scott Ching

101 Christopher Ho
102 Shaun Slater

103 Daniel Broner

104 Sam Henderson
105 Bailey Pye

107 Dale Campbell
108 Hugo Nguyen

109 Brett Heppenstall
110 Abdul Raqueeb
111 Jack Sandler

112 Sean Murray

113 Hayden Gruby
114 Benjamin Levi

115 Mario loakim

116 Ezra Slater

117 Lukas Keys

118 Kacper Piwowar
119 Marcus Ka Lam Lai
120 Noah Levens

123 Umair Obaid

124 Shaon Chapman
125 Pak Yiu Lai

126 Henry Maric-Murray
127 Rohan Johar

128 Ashley Facey-Thompson
129 Joe Walker

130 Fraser Kent

131 Diccon Gray

132 Thomas Clough
133 Lewis Ellams

134 Max Flint

135 Angad Saggu

136 Ethan Marshall
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TTID
172357
191120
3029
175265
197083
302549
3541
176300
5402
169806
2260
5007
186593
164669
179064
80307
196692
73
8155
5085
167806
169505
190401
190721
189448
182073
190220
189499
192327
3439
171073
7145
575
5832
187500
153240
176555
176143
176515
52899
197542
194044
777
305866
179698
187503
200467
164702
197301
307949
174743
190189
612
5842
80763
7777
303268
168532
191573
201530
315441
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La
Sy
Y
Wa
Bk
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Rating
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929
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890
868
851
835
827
826
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778
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748
738
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721
717
714
701
661
651
617
610
507
491
475
462
443
406
368
291




Players

Name TTID County rating Name TTID County  Rating
1 AnnaGreen 156731  Ng 1338 21 Abbie Hurley 180556 K 948
2 Erin Green 156732 Ng 1331 22 Mia Lakhani 197376 Mi 936
3 Anaya Patel 172772 Bk 1322 23 Felicity Pickard 4206 La 916
4 Tiana Dennison 3289 E 1289 24 Connie Dumelow 190110 Dy 901
5 Sara Williams 40769 He 1276 25 Olivia Fletcher 7333 Wa 887
6 Ella Pashley 200336 Cv 1240 26 Sophie Rinnhofer 154440 Wa 882
7 Megan Jones 178314 Sp 1238 27 Niamh Scarborough 184178 Ch 876
8 Rebecca Savage 177006  Du 1197 28 Anna Piercey 190241 Bu 864
9 Mya Sultan 90482 Mi 1182 29 Millie Noble 196477 Dy 717
10 Lauren Loosemore 182770  Dv 1113 30 Anisha Rasan 2598 Mi 707
11 Mabel Shute 196700 E 1112 31 Naomi Coker 193965 Dy 627
12 Saskia Key 175113 K 1109 32 Holly Davis 179712 Co 600
13 Jodie Morris 180375 Sx 1107 33 Donna Hammond 306566 Sx 564
14 Charlotte Weatherby 2137 Du 1080 34 Sophie Ackred 192275  Cu 562
15 Bethany Ellis 176155 la 1075 35 Eva Eccles 190608 Nk 391
16 Ella Barnard 175316 Nk 1046 36 Catharine Cody 154193 Ng 334
17 Rachael lles 196802  Bu 1032 37 Nerys Jones 202996 Ng 119
18 Stefania Popa 173604 Li 986 38 Camryn Taliku 307814 Ys 0
19 Lisa Rinnhofer 7186 Wa 985 39 Mia Longman 190860 Y 0
20 lIsabelle Lacorte 182285 He 983

Event information

e All matches are best of 5 games.

e The top 32 men and top 32 women players from Saturday’s groups will go through
to the knockouts on Sunday to play for their final positions.

e In the women’s competition, there are 4 groups of 8 players and 1 group of 7
players. 7 players qualify from groups 1 & 2 and 6 players from groups 3,4 and 5 - a
total of 32 players.

e In the men’s competition, there are 16 groups of 8 players, with the top 2 in each
group going through to Sunday - a total of 32 players.

e The top 14 men and top 14 women from final placings on Sunday will get an
automatic invitation to the Mark Bates Ltd Senior National Championships in March
2023. If further places become available, then an invitation will be offered to the
next qualifying player, from 15-32.

e All participants and attendees at Table Tennis England events are subject to Table
Tennis England Codes of Conduct https://tabletennisengland.co.uk/our-sport/
safeguarding/safeguarding/codes-of-conduct-terms-of-reference/

e We will not tolerate swearing or verbal abuse of volunteers, officials, staff or
venue staff, nor a failure to follow the operational directions of stewards and event
staff. We will treat all such instances extremely seriously and will rigorously pursue
disciplinary sanctions if necessary.
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Schedule - Saturday
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Schedule - Saturday
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Schedule - Sunday
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Groups - Men

Group 1 Table 1 09:00 Group 2 Table 2 09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence |County
Darius Knight (S1) 4890 Sy Shaquille Webb Dixon (S2) 4428 Sy
Joe Killoran 3234 Ch Kieran Smith 6707 Bu
Bertie Kelly 169460 |[So Luke Greenfield 170641
David McKenzie 170264 |Sy Ben Savage 8062 Du
Dave Harvey 62 Gs Yas Mauthoor 306775 |K
Christopher Ho 192327 |Wa Scott Ching 189499 ([Mi
Shaun Slater 3439 Ch Daniel Broner 171073 |He
Ethan Marshall 315441 |Y Angad Saggu 201530 |Sy
Group 3 Table 3 09:00 Group 4 Table 4 09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence |County
Umair Mauthoor (S3) 4151 E Larry Trumpauskas (S4) 176501 [K
Jon Hall 3428 Bu Aaron McKibbin 4804 Sy
Isaac Kingham 190072 Sk Jamal Dennison 7029 E
Adedapo Onakomaya 185061 [Mi Samuel Cooper 172346 [Dy
Matthew Westworth 172357 |La Alexander MacDonell 191120 |Sy
Francesco Bonato 182073 |Sy Max Gonpot 190220 |Mi
Bailey Pye 575 Li Dale Campbell 5832 K
Max Flint 191573 |Sy Lewis Ellams 168532 |Ys
Group 5 Table 5 09:00 Group 6 Table 7 09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence |County
Joshua Bruce (S5) 183012 |K Graeme Barella (S6) 5388 Nd
Billy Shilton 6980 Gs Felix Thomis 158362 [Bk
Howard Onweng 175891 |[Sy Ryszard Pelc 160823 Sy
Barney Mindlin 183971 [Mi Jack Rogers 161248 |Le
Joshua Yarrow 175265 |Wa Gabriel Schogger 302549 [Mi
Jack Roberts 189448 |K Joseph Fortnum-Adams 190721 [Sk
Hugo Nguyen 187500 |Dv Brett Heppenstall 153240 |Li
Thomas Clough 303268 |Ys Diccon Gray 7777 K
Group 7 Table 8 09:00 Group 8 Table 9 09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence |County
Rhys Davies (S7) 163841 |[La Naphong Boonyaprapa (S7) [4904 Ng
Zoltan Hosszu 9129 E Adam Jepson 1127 Ca
Jake Haygarth 182541 |Du Sammy Kaye 152109 [Mi
Nathaniel Saunders 179165 [Wa Kin Fung Chan 1847 Ch
Harry Randall 197083 |[Bk Jamie Lupton 176300 ([Du
Sam Henderson 7145 Wa William Saint 190401 |Bu
Abdul Raqueeb 176555 |Mi Sean Murray 176515 |Dy
Fraser Kent 80763 Sx Ashley Facey-Thompson 612 Mi

Mark Bates Ltd Senior National Championships Qualifying Tournament 2023




Groups - Men

Group 9 Table 10  09:00 Group 10 Table17  09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence |County
Thomas Rayner (S9) 165739 |[Du Oliver Cornish (S10) 175939 [Dv
Dominic Sussex 7607 Dv Aaron Yuk Shing Geung 303829 [Mi
Matthew Evans 1473 Bd Connor Whitehead 164967 |[Ch
Gregory Fray 192131 |Li Joseph Cooper 177410 |Dy
Daniel Fielding 3541 Ca Ed Slot 5402 Ha
Joshua Amanor 167806 |Mi Benjamin Greve 169505 |Gs
Jack Sandler 176143 [Mi Hayden Gruby 52899 He
Joe Walker 5842 E Lucas Papantoniou 4824 Mi
Group 11 Table 18  09:00 Group 12 Table19  09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence [County
Alim Hirji (S11) 6197 Mi Maxim Stevens (S12) 80862 Ng
Artur Veeck Caltabiano 3913 Ha Nahom Asgedom 175890 Sy
Alexander Attew 178603 |Sk Jamar McGlashan 192730 |Sx
Leo Nguyen 187501 |[Dv Benjamin Dunkley 188110 (Bd
Daniel Allen 169806 |Dy Zayd Mauthoor 2260 E
Dale Parnell 5085 Nk Fraser Riley 3029
Benjamin Levi 197542 Mi Mario loakim 194044 |E
Rohan Johar 190189 |Y Henry Maric-Murray 174743 Sy
Group 13 Table 20 09:00 Group 14 Table 21 09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence |County
Jack Bennett (S13) 9496 Sx Toby Ellis (S14) 175360 |La
Ralph Pattison 190460 |E James Hamblett 176178 [He
Hawley Ellicott 174143 |Wa Owen Brown 168237 [Sx
Jakub Piwowar 169093 |Dv Luke Davies-Stokes 160554 |Sk
Adam Feargrieve 5007 Ng Jesse Bath 186593 |[E
James Mason 8155 Ha Tommy Gritton 73 He
Ezra Slater 777 Y Lukas Keys 305866 [Mi
Pak Yiu Lai 307949 |Gs Shaon Chapman 197301 [Mi
Group 15 Table23  09:00 Group 16 Table24  09:00
Name Licence |County Name Licence |County
Benjamin Piggott (S15) 182094 |Cv Krish Chotai (516) 180127 Sy
Robert Pelc 169852 |Sy Adam Dennison 184286 |La
Joseph Marlor 188056 |Li Liam Rowson 1064 Li
Joseph Dennison 184287 |La Harry Stevens 80863 Ng
Zion Boumpoutou 164669 |Sy Awais Muhammed 80307 Wa
Frederick Jones 179064 |[Ng Adam Alibhai 196692 |[E
Kacper Piwowar 179698 |Dv Marcus Ka Lam Lai 187503 [Ys
Umair Obaid 164702 |Mi Noah Levens 200467 (Bd
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Groups - Women

Group 1 Table 16 09:00 Group 2 Table 15 09:00
Name Licence County Name Licence County
Anna Green (S1) 156731 Ng Erin Green  (S2) 156732 Ng
Lauren Loosemore 182770 Dv Mya Sultan 90482 Mi
Mabel Shute 196700 |[E Saskia Key 175113 K
Isabelle Lacorte 182285 [He Lisa Rinnhofer 7186 Wa
Abbie Hurley 180556 (K Felicity Pickard 4206 La
Anisha Rasan 2598 Mi Naomi Coker 193965 Dy
Holly Davis 179712 |Co Donna Hammond 306566  |Sx
Mia Longman 190860 |Y Camryn Taliku 307814 |Ys
Group 3 Table 14 09:00 Group 4 Table 13 09:00
Name Licence County Name Licence County
Anaya Patel (S3) 172772  [Bk Tiana Dennison  (S4) 3289 E
Rebecca Savage 177006 Du Megan Jones 178314 |Sp
Jodie Morris 180375 [Sx Charlotte Weatherby 2137 Du
Stefania Popa 173604  [Li Rachael lles 196802 [Bu
Mia Lakhani 197376 Mi Connie Dumelow 190110 Dy
Millie Noble 196477 |Dy Sophie Rinnhofer 154440 [Wa
Sophie Ackred 192275 |Cu Eva Eccles 190608 Nk
Nerys Jones 202996 Ng Catharine Cody 154193 Ng
Group 5 Table 12 09:00
Name Licence County
Sara Williams 40769 He
Ella Pashley 200336 |Cv
Bethany Ellis 176155 [La
Ella Barnard 175316 [Nk
Olivia Fletcher 7333 Wa
Niamh Scarborough 184178 |Ch
Anna Piercey 190241 Bu
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